504725553 01/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4772276

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
BILL YOUNK				12/26/2017	
WES BYERS				01/08/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	ANIMA	L HE	ALTH INTERNATIONAL, INC.		
Street Address:	822 71	822 7TH STREET			
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 740			
City:	GREE	GREELEY			
State/Country:	COLO	COLORADO			
Postal Code:	80632				
Property TypeApplication Number:1578-		4932			
Application Number:15784		4932			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		(303)	402-1601		
			e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Phone:			02-1600		
Email: docke		eting@bhgrlaw.com			
•		NT P. JOHNSON			
		PEARL STREET LDER, COLORADO 80302			
			-		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			80115.00120		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			BRENT P. JOHNSON		
SIGNATURE:			/BRENT P. JOHNSON/		
DATE SIGNED:			01/11/2018		
Total Attachments: 2					
source=Assignment_Sig source=Assignment_Sig					
annee-assianaent Si	meu#Dade	;∠.UI			

Worldwide Assignment

WHEREAS, we, Bill Younk and Wes Byers, have made an invention entitled "Device And Method For Tracking And Marking Baled Forage Material," for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on October 16, 2017, under Application No. 15/784,932; and

WHEREAS, Animal Health International, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Colorado Incorporation, whose postal address is 822 7th Street, Suite 740, Greeley, CO 80632, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent to be granted for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to us by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, we have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the application, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in the United States, Canada and in all foreign countries, and all reissues thereof, together with the right to claim priority under the International Convention in all member countries; and we authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND we covenant and agree that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND we further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, we will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to us regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns; execute and representatives, and/or assigns; execute and page incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns;

AND this Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which, taken together, shall constitute one and the same assignment;

AND we further hereby authorize ASSIGNEE, or its attorneys or agents, to insert the correct Application Number and filing Date into this Assignment if none is indicated on that date of our execution of this agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the dates indicated below.

Signature: Date:		Signature: Date:	<u>1V an Bryena</u> <u>1 - 8 - 18</u>
Full Name:	Bill Younk	Full Name:	Wes Byers
Address:	1917 79 th Avenue	Address:	3114 SE 54 th Circle
	Greeley, CO 80634		Ocala, FL 34480

Worldwide Assignment

WHEREAS, we, Bill Younk and Wes Byers, have made an invention entitled "Device And Method For Tracking And Marking Baled Forage Material," for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on October 16, 2017, under Application No. 15/784,932; and

WHEREAS, Animal Health International, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Colorado Incorporation, whose postal address is 822 7th Street, Suite 740, Greeley, CO 80632, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent to be granted for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to us by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, we have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, all applications claiming benefit of the application, including, but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the application, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in the United States, Canada and in all foreign countries, and all reissues thereof, together with the right to claim priority under the International Convention in all member countries; and we authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND we covenant and agree that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND we further covenant and agree that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, we will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to us regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns;

AND this Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which, taken together, shall constitute one and the same assignment;

AND we further hereby authorize ASSIGNEE, or its attorneys or agents, to insert the correct Application Number and filing Date into this Assignment if none is indicated on that date of our execution of this agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the dates indicated below.

Signature:	Bir Marth >	Signature	
Date:	12-261-2017	Date:	······
Full Name:	Bill Younk	Full Name:	Wes Byers
Address:	1917 79 th Avenue	Address:	3114 SE 54 th Circle
	Greeley, CO 80634		Ocala, FL 34480

PATENT REEL: 044600 FRAME: 0654

4812-4285-3717, v. 1

RECORDED: 01/11/2018